On this the	13th	day of	May	2024, the Corr	mssioners' Court, with the follo	owing members being pre	AGENDA ITEM CA 1	
		- ′ –		_				
	Christopher Boedeke Rick Bailey Kenny Howell Mike White Larry Woolley				County Judge Commissioner Pct #1 Commissioner Pct #2 Commissioner Pct #3 Commissioner Pct #4		FY 2024	
The following	procee							
Johnson Count WHEF similar kind ar	ty, and REAS, o nd fun	d on proper a d. The trai	application, the nsfer does not	e Commissioners	the Court heard and approved Court has transferred an existi al of the budget. thorized:			
Department Name:			-	Personnel		Department #:	4960	
TRANSFER FROM: ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME Safety Loss Control Program				ACCOUNT NUMBER 0100-4960-53440-GG			AMOUNT 1,070.00	
					DTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:		\$1,070.00	
TRANSFER TO	:							
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME Equipment Non-Capital					ACCOUNT NUMBER 0100-4960-56510-GG		AMOUNT 1,070.00	
					TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:		\$1,070.00	
EXPLANATION AEDs	l:							
Department H	laadi					Date:		

Court Decision THE COUNTY OF JOHNSON ROUND DOLLARS ONLY son Co BY: APPROVED edeker, Gounty Judge Christoph Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4, Judge Pro Tem May 13, 2024